RECEIVED NOV 13, 2020 WA. UTIL. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200944

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14

Registered Trade Name:

Tariff No. ___8___

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Supplements in Effect NONE

Page Number	Current Revision
Title Page	2
1	2 22
3	0
	0
4	1
5	0
6	1
7	0
8	0
9	0
10	0
11	0
12	0
13	0
14	1
15	1
15A	0
15B	1
15C	0
16	1

Page Number	Current
_	Revision
17	1
18	7
19	1
20	0
21	1
22	0
23	15
24	7
25	0
26	2
27	16
28	16
29	0
30	0
31	1
32	2
33	0
34	1
35	7
36	1

Page Number	Current
	Revision
37	8
38	7
39	7
40	0
41	0
42	16
43	14
44	0
45	0
46	13
47	0
Map	A-1
Appendix A	0

<u>__22</u>_Revised Page No. <u>__1</u>___

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: November 15, 2020		Effective date: January 1, 2021
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

Γariff No	8					15_Re	vised Pag	ge No	23
Company Nan Registered Tra		mber: Sa	anitary S	Service Co, In	c. G-14				
	Itam 100	Davida	maiol Co	mri aa Man	thly Datas (a			\	
Rates in this it		– Reside	muai se	rvice Mon	my Kates (c	ontinued on n	ext page	<u>)</u>	
	11.	n, curbsid	de recyc	ling (where n	oted) and ya	rdwaste colle	ction serv	vices (wh	ere noted
						s, duplexes,			
				•	-	t of each resid			
						d waste collec			
•		-		•		iplexes, mobi			
manager.	ient buildings	or less u	1an <u>5</u> _	_ residentiai u	imits, where s	service is bille	ea to the p	property (owner or
manager.									
Rates belo	w apply in the	e followii	ng servic	ce area:					
	except the ci		_		le.				
									•
Number of Units or	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste Service Rate	Number of Units or	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste Service
Type of		Rate	Rate		Type of		Rate	Rate	Rate
Container Recycle	/EOWR	n/a	5.41(A)	10.30 (A)	Container 60-64 Toter	WG/EOWR	17.23 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)
only Mini Can	WG/EOWR	9.64 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)	60-64 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	10.06 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)
Mini Can	EOWG/EOWR	6.39 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)	60-64 Toter	MG/EOWR	6.31 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)
Mini Can	MG/EOWR	4.18 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)	90-96 Toter	WG/EOWR	27.46 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)
Can	WG/EOWR	12.14 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)	90-96 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	15.13 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)
Can	EOWG/EOWR	7.69 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)	90-96 Toter	MG/EOWR	9.12 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)
Can	MG/EOWR	4.39 (A)	4.41(A)	10.30 (A)					
requency of Ser	vice Codes:	WG-Weel	dy Garba	ge: FOWG-Eve	ery Other Week	k Garbage; MG=	Monthly G	arhage: W	R-Weekly
requeitey of Ser	vice codes.		•	•	•	MR=Monthly R	•	arbage, w	IX— VV CCKIY
		List others							
	•		•			page $\underline{25}$			
	•		•		-	page <u>N/A</u> ebit of \$ 1.73		os and n	aada ta b
	to the total ga					OI \$ 1.75	(K) appir	es, and n	eeus to be
added	to the total ga	aroage an	u iccyci	ing rate for et	ustomers.				
Jote 3: Recvc	ling service i	rates on t	his pag	e expire: July	31, 2021 (C	C)			
·	8		1 0	·	,				
Notes for this	item are conti	nued on	next pag	ge.					
ssued by: Par	ul Razore								
ssucu by. Tai	ui Razoic								
ssue date: No	vember 15, 20	020				Effecti	ve date: J	January 1	, 2021
				(For Official	Use Only)				
Oocket No. To	~		_	ate:			By:		

Tariff No. <u>8</u>					<u>16</u> Revi	sed Page No.	27
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		er: Sanitary So	ervice Co, Inc.	G-14			
		Item 105 – Mı	ılti-family Ser	vice – Montl	hly Rates		
Service Area: All of o	ur service area		-		-		
Permanent Service	32 Gallon	60-64 Gallon	90-96 Gallon	1 Yard	1 ½ Yards	2 Yards	3 Yards
Monthly Rent, if Applicable							
First Pickup Each Additional	2.80(A)	4.26(A)	6.63(A)	23.60(A)	31.27(A)	38.83(A)	52.59(A)
Pickup	2.80(A)	4.26(A)	6.63(A)	14.61(A)	20.58(A)	26.72(A)	39.13(A)
Special Pickups	22.85(A)	24.31(A)	26.68(A)	34.66(A)	40.63(A)	46.77(A)	59.18(A)
Monthly Minimum	12.12(A)	18.45(A)	28.71(A)	72.25(A)	99.80(A)	127.81(A)	182.89(A)
Temporary Service							
Initial Delivery				14.13(A)	14.13(A)	14.13(A)	14.44(A)
Pickup Rate Rent per Calendar				27.25(A)	30.70(A)	48.39(A)	58.22(A)
Day				.75	1.03	1.47	2.13
Rent Per Month requency of Service (
ote 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling	an occasional neluded in this page <u>29</u> . debit of: \$2	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo	Note 5. Descrip ste is: \$ N/A ons and .99(A) p	tion/rules related tion. Description	ted to recycling	yardwaste prog	own on page gram are
Jote 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an order 4: Customers	an occasional an occasional an occasional an occasional e	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service required.	Note 5. Descript ste is: \$\frac{N/A}{2}\$ ons and .99(A) prote 5. Quested even if fe	Description <u>per yard needs</u> ewer units are	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a p	program are show yardwaste program above rates and particular trip.	own on page gram are and to the
Note 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an Note 4: Customers be given for	an occasional an occasional coluded in this page29 debit of: \$20 n occasional experience will be chargor partially fill	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service requed cans. No cred	Note 5. Descripts to is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ Note 5.}	Description per yard needs ewer units are if customer fai	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate	yardwaste prog he above rates a particular trip. It	own on page gram are and to the No credit wi ection.
Jote 2: The charge in shown on plote 3: A recycling charge for an Note 4: Customers be given for	an occasional an occasional coluded in this page29 debit of: \$20 n occasional experience will be chargor partially fill	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service requed cans. No crecional extra resider	Note 5. Description is the is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} Description in the interval of the interval o	Description per yard needs ewer units are if customer fai	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate	program are show yardwaste program he above rates a particular trip. It can on a regular	own on page gram are and to the No credit wi ection. pickup is:
Jote 2: The charge in shown on proceed and the shown on proceedings are proceedings and the shown on proceedings and the shown on proceedings are proceedings. The shown on proceedings are proceedings and the shown on proceedings are proceedings are proceedings and the shown on proceedings are proceed	an occasional an occasional coluded in this page29 debit of: \$20 n occasional experience will be chargor partially fill	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service requed cans. No cred	Note 5. Description in the steel is: \$\frac{N/A}{2}\$ Note 5.	Description Descriptio	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate	yardwaste program are show yardwaste program are shown rates a particular trip. It cles out for collan on a regular Rate po	own on page gram are and to the No credit wi ection. pickup is:
Jote 2: The charge in shown on properties. Note 3: A recycling charge for an	an occasional and occasional an	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 galle extra outlined in N ed for service requested cans. No crectonal extra resider Rate per recorder per pick \$ 2.80(A)	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} Description of the initial can, unit, to eptacle, cup	Description Description Description Der yard needs Ewer units are if customer faiter, mini-can, Typ 1 YD	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate or micro-mini co e of receptacle	program are show yardwaste program he above rates a particular trip. It cles out for coll an on a regular Rate per per \$ 14.61	gram are and to the No credit witection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A)
Note 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an	an occasional and occasional an	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service requested cans. No cree conal extra resider Rate per recorper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A)	Note 5. Description is the is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} Description in the initial can, unit, to eptacle, sup	Description Description Description Der yard needs Description Der yard needs Description Description Description Description Description Description Description Description Description Typ 1 YD 1 ½ Yard	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptary or micro-mini controlled.	program are shown yardwaste program are shown at the above rates a particular trip. It cles out for collar on a regular Rate particular trip. If the above rates are shown as the particular trip. If the above rates are shown as the above rates are	own on page gram are and to the No credit wi ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A)
Jote 2: The charge in shown on properties. Note 3: A recycling charge for an example. Note 4: Customers be given for the charge. Type of 32-gallon	an occasional and occasional an	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service requested cans. No crectoral extra resider Rate per recorder per pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A)	Note 5. Description is the is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} Description in the initial can, unit, to eptacle, sup	ewer units are if customer failurer, mini-can, Typ 1 ½ Yard 2 yard	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate or micro-mini co e of receptacle	program are she yardwaste program the above rates a particular trip. It cles out for coll an on a regular Rate per period \$\begin{array}{c} \	own on page gram are And to the No credit wi ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A) (A) (A)
Note 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an investment of the charge for t	an occasional and occasional an	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service requested cans. No cree conal extra resider Rate per recorper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A)	Note 5. Description is the is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} Description in the initial can, unit, to eptacle, sup	Description Description Description Der yard needs Description Der yard needs Description Description Description Description Description Description Description Description Description Typ 1 YD 1 ½ Yard	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate or micro-mini co e of receptacle	program are shown yardwaste program are shown at the above rates a particular trip. It cles out for collar on a regular Rate particular trip. If the above rates are shown as the particular trip. If the above rates are shown as the above rates are	own on page gram are And to the No credit wi ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A) (A) (A)
Note 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an investment of the charge for an investment of the charge for an investment of the charge for the charge f	an occasional an occ	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 galle extra outlined in N ed for service requested cans. No crecional extra resider Rate per recoper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) \$ no more than one idea will be render requires service.	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \] Ste	Description Typ 1 YD 1 ½ Yard 2 yard 3 Yard The control of the control	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate or micro-minicate of receptacle call" basis, at \$_ckup day for the	program are shown yardwaste program are shown yardwaste program are shown in the sh	own on page gram are and to the No credit will ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A) (A) (A) (A) er can/unit pl he customer
Note 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an analysis of the charge in shown on place and the charge in shown in show	an occasional ncluded in thi bage29 debit of: \$2 n occasional e will be charg or partially fill for an occasi receptacle can or unit toter toter may request charges. Serviote: If custon ll apply. tes on this pa	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 galle extra outlined in N ed for service requested cans. No crecional extra resider Rate per recoper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) \$ no more than one idea will be render requires service.	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \] Ste	Description Typ 1 YD 1 ½ Yard 2 yard 3 Yard The control of the control	ted to recycling n/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptate or micro-minicate of receptacle call" basis, at \$_ckup day for the	program are shown yardwaste program are shown yardwaste program are shown in the sh	own on page gram are and to the No credit will ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A) (A) (A) (A) er can/unit pl he customer
Note 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an investment of the charge in shown on place in shown on	an occasional apply. The second occasional and occasional apply. The second occasional accuracy is a second occasional accuracy is	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 galle extra outlined in N ed for service requed cans. No cred onal extra resider Rate per recoper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) \$ no more than one side will be render ner requires service ge expire: July	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \] Ste	Description Typ 1 YD 1 ½ Yard 2 yard 3 Yard The control of the control	ted to recycling h/rules related to to be added to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptator micro-minical e of receptacle call" basis, at \$_ckup day for the ormal scheduled	program are shown yardwaste program are shown are program are shown are program and an are gular are shown as a regular are shown as a shown	own on page gram are and to the No credit will ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A) (A) (A) er can/unit pl he customer tes for specia
Note 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an investment of the charge in shown on place in shown on	an occasional apply. The second occasional and occasional apply. The second occasional accuracy is a second occasional accuracy is	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 gallo extra outlined in N ed for service requested cans. No crectoral extra resider Rate per recorder per pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) \$ no more than one fice will be render requires service ge expire: July	Note 5. Description of the is: \$\frac{N/A}{N} \text{ N/A} \text{ Description of the is: \$\frac{N/A}{N} D	Description Description Description Der yard needs Description Der yard needs Description Der yard needs Description Description Description Description Description Typ 1 YD 1 ½ Yard 2 yard 3 Yard The control of t	ted to recycling h/rules related to to be added to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptator micro-minical e of receptacle call" basis, at \$_ckup day for the ormal scheduled	program are shown yardwaste program are shown yardwaste program are shown in the sh	own on page gram are and to the No credit will ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A) (A) (A) er can/unit pl he customer tes for specia
Note 2: The charge in shown on provide 3: A recycling charge for an analysis of the charge of the ch	an occasional and occasional acceptance acceptance acceptance and occasional acceptance a	extra outlined in s rate for yardwas 22(A) per 32 galle extra outlined in N ed for service requed cans. No cree onal extra resider Rate per recoper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) \$ no more than one side will be render ner requires service ge expire: July	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \] Ste	Description Description Description Der yard needs Description Der yard needs Description Der yard needs Description Description Description Description Typ 1 1/2 Yard 2 yard 3 Yard The control of the	ted to recycling h/rules related to to be added to to picked up on a pils to set receptator micro-minical e of receptacle. call" basis, at \$_ckup day for the ormal scheduled.	program are shown yardwaste program are shown are program are shown are program and an are gular are shown as a regular are shown as a shown	own on page gram are and to the No credit will ection. pickup is: er receptacle, r pickup (A) (A) (A) er can/unit plane customer tes for special equary 1, 202

L

					IO_RCVISCO	l Page No. <u>28</u>	
Company Name/Pe		r: Sanitary S	ervice Co, Inc.	G-14			
Registered Trade N	lame:						
	;	<u> Item 105 – Mu</u>	ılti-family Ser	vice – Month	ly Rates		
dervice Area: All of o	ur service area	shown in Append	dix A except the c	ity of Ferndale			
Permanent Service	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard				
Monthly Rent, if Applicable							
First Pickup	70.12(A)	95.31(A)	118.02(A)				
Each Additional							
Pickup	50.20(A)	75.32(A)	99.90(A)				
Special Pickups	70.25(A)	95.37(A)	119.95(A)				
Monthly Minimum	237.29(A)	346.13(A)	450.69(A)		+		
Temporary Service							
Initial Delivery	18.40(A)	18.40(A)	18.40(A)				
Pickup Rate	65.31(A)	96.75(A)	123.46(A)				
Rent per Calendar							
Day	2.58	2.92	3.31				
Rent Per Month requency of Service (
charge for 29. Note 2: The charge is shown on p	an occasional of the coluded in this page29	extra outlined in	Note 5. Descrip	tion/rules relate Description/	ed to recycling pro		paş
charge for 29 Note 2: The charge in shown on plote 3: A recycling	an occasional of the process of the	extra outlined in	Note 5. Descrip ste is: \$ N/A ons and .99(A) p	tion/rules relate Description/	ed to recycling pro	gram are shown on rdwaste program ar	paş
Idea 2: Customers charge for	an occasional of the process of the	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 gallo ktra outlined in N	Note 5. Descript ste is: \$\frac{N/A}{2}\$ ons and .99(A) prote 5. Quested even if fe	ion/rules relate Description/ er yard needs to wer units are p	ed to recycling pro rules related to yan to be added to the a nicked up on a part	gram are shown on rdwaste program are above rates and to the icular trip. No cred	paş e e
In the charge for 29 In the charge in shown on part of the distribution of the charge for an area of the distribution of the d	an occasional of procluded in this page <u>29</u> . debit of: \$22 noccasional exwill be charge or partially filled	rate for yardwar 2(A) per 32 gallo xtra outlined in North and for service record cans. No cred	Note 5. Descripts ste is: \$\frac{N/A}{2}\$ note 5. Note 5. Quested even if felit will be given in the step of the s	Description/ er yard needs to wer units are p f customer fail	rules related to yar o be added to the a nicked up on a part s to set receptacles	gram are shown on rdwaste program are above rates and to the icular trip. No cred so out for collection.	page e e
charge for 29 Note 2: The charge in shown on plote 3: A recycling charge for an lote 4: Customers be given for	an occasional of procluded in this page <u>29</u> . debit of: \$22 noccasional exwill be charge or partially filled	rate for yardward rate for yardward rate for yardward rate for yardward rate for service reced cans. No creconal extra residen	Note 5. Descripts to is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} Descriptions and .99(A) provides 5. The second s	Description/ er yard needs to wer units are p f customer fail	rules related to yar o be added to the a nicked up on a part s to set receptacles	gram are shown on rdwaste program are above rates and to the icular trip. No cred sout for collection. on a regular pickup	page e e iit v
In the charge for 29 Shote 2: The charge in shown on part of the charge for an arrow of the charge for an arrow of the charge for the charge	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$2′ n occasional exwill be charge or partially filled for an occasional experience of the charge	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 gallo atra outlined in N ad for service receded cans. No creconal extra resider	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2000}\$ Note 5. Note 5. Quested even if felit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle,	con/rules related Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Lan	rules related to yar or be added to the a picked up on a part or micro-mini can or	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown are shown are shown are sout for collection. The sout for collection are gular pickup reception.	page e e it w is:
In the charge for 29 Note 2: The charge is shown on properties of the charge for an arrow of the charge for an arrow of the charge for the charge of the ch	an occasional of cluded in this page29 debit of: \$22 n occasional existing will be charge or partially filled for an occasional existing for an occa	rate for yardwar 2(A) per 32 gallo xtra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creconal extra resider Rate per receded per pick	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ Note 5.} Points and .99(A) point	Description/ er yard needs to wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o	rules related to yar o be added to the a nicked up on a part s to set receptacles	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown are shown are shown are sout for collection. Rate per receptor per pickup	page e e it w is:
Inte 4: Customers be given for Type of 32-gallon	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$22 n occasional extra will be charge or partially filler for an occasional extra can or unit	rate for yardwar 2(A) per 32 galle ctra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed made extra resider Rate per receptate per pick \$ 2.80(A)	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ Note 5.} Points and .99(A) point	. Description/ er yard needs to wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD	rules related to yar or be added to the a picked up on a part or micro-mini can or	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A)	page e e it w is:
Inte 2: The charge in shown on part of the shown of the sh	an occasional op proceeding the control of the cont	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 galle stra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No cree conal extra resides Rate per receper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A)	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ Note 5.} Points and .99(A) point	wer units are pf customer fail ter, mini-can, of Type 4 YD 6 Yard	rules related to yar or be added to the a picked up on a part or micro-mini can or	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A)	page e e it w is:
A recycling charge for an area be given for Type of 32-gallon	an occasional op proceeding the control of the cont	rate for yardwar 2(A) per 32 galle ctra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed made extra resider Rate per receptate per pick \$ 2.80(A)	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ Note 5.} Points and .99(A) point	. Description/ er yard needs to wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD	rules related to yar or be added to the a picked up on a part or micro-mini can or	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A)	page e e it w is:
Iote 2: The charge in shown on proceed and the	an occasional op proceeding the control of the cont	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 galle ktra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resides Rate per receptor per pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A)	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ Note 5.} Points and .99(A) point	wer units are pf customer fail ter, mini-can, of Type 4 YD 6 Yard	rules related to yar or be added to the a picked up on a part or micro-mini can or	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A)	pa e e it v
Inte 2: The charge in shown on part of the shown of t	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$2′ noccasional exwill be charge or partially filler for an occasional example. The company of	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 gallo ktra outlined in N 2d for service receded cans. No creceded cans. No creceded cans are per pick 8 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A)	Note 5. Descriptste is: \$\frac{N/A}{2000}\$ Note 5. Note 5. Quested even if felit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, sup	cion/rules related Les Properties de la Company de la Comp	rules related to yar or be added to the a picked up on a part is to set receptacles or micro-mini can or	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A)	e e iit v
Itote 2: The charge in shown on part of the first shown on part of the firs	an occasional op neluded in this page29 debit of: \$2' n occasional exwill be charged or partially filled for an occasional extension or unit toter toter may request in harges. Service	rate for yardwar 2(A) per 32 galle stra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resider Rate per recept per pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2000}\$ Note 5. Note 5. Quested even if felit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup pickup per moned on the normal.	wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard th, on an "on ca scheduled picl	rules related to yar on the added to set receptables or micro-minican of the added to the added	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are glove rates and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A) 2.12(A) per can/unce in which the cust	e e it v
Inte 2: The charge in shown on properties of the charge for an experimental states of the charge for the charge	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$22 noccasional extra will be charge or partially filled for an occasional extra occasional extra occasional extra partially filled for an occasional extra occasional extra partially filled for an occasional extra	rate for yardwar 2(A) per 32 galle stra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resider Rate per recept per pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2000}\$ Note 5. Note 5. Quested even if felit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup pickup per moned on the normal.	wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard th, on an "on ca scheduled picl	rules related to yar on the added to set receptables or micro-minican of the added to the added	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are shown and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A)	e e it v
Inte 2: The charge in shown on properties of the charge in shown on properties. A recycling charge for an interest of the charge	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$22 noccasional extra will be charge or partially filler for an occasional extra partially fill	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 galle ctra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resides Rate per receper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render er requires servi	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} \text{ N/A} \text{ Note 5.} \text{ Quested even if fer lit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup \text{ cup} pickup per moned on the normalize be provided o	wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard th, on an "on ca scheduled picl	rules related to yar on the added to set receptables or micro-minican of the added to the added	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are glove rates and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A) 2.12(A) per can/unce in which the cust	e e it v
Inte 2: The charge in shown on properties of the charge in shown on properties. A recycling charge for an interest of the charge	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$22 noccasional extra will be charge or partially filler for an occasional extra partially fill	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 galle ctra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resides Rate per receper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render er requires servi	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} \text{ N/A} \text{ Note 5.} \text{ Quested even if fer lit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup \text{ cup} pickup per moned on the normalize be provided o	wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard th, on an "on ca scheduled picl	rules related to yar on the added to set receptables or micro-minican of the added to the added	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are glove rates and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A) 2.12(A) per can/unce in which the cust	e e it v
Inte 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$22 noccasional extra will be charge or partially filler for an occasional extra occasional ex	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 galle ctra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resides Rate per receper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render er requires servi	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} \text{ N/A} \text{ Note 5.} \text{ Quested even if fer lit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup \text{ cup} pickup per moned on the normalize be provided o	wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard th, on an "on ca scheduled picl	rules related to yar on the added to set receptables or micro-minican of the added to the added	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are glove rates and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A) 2.12(A) per can/unce in which the cust	e e it v
Inte 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an	an occasional of procluded in this page29 debit of: \$22 noccasional extra will be charge or partially filler for an occasional extra occasional ex	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 galle ctra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resides Rate per receper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render er requires servi	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} \text{ N/A} \text{ Note 5.} \text{ Quested even if fer lit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup \text{ cup} pickup per moned on the normalize be provided o	wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard th, on an "on ca scheduled picl	rules related to yar on the added to set receptables or micro-minican of the added to the added	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are glove rates and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A) 2.12(A) per can/unce in which the cust	e e it v
Interest of the charge for the charge in shown on provided as the charge for an experience of the charge for an experience of the charge for an experience of the charge o	an occasional op neluded in this page29 debit of: \$2' noccasional exwill be charged or partially filled for an occasional extraction or unit toter toter	rate for yardwas 2(A) per 32 galle ctra outlined in N ed for service receded cans. No creed and extra resides Rate per receper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render er requires servi	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} \text{ N/A} \text{ Note 5.} \text{ Quested even if fer lit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup \text{ cup} pickup per moned on the normalize be provided o	wer units are p f customer fail ter, mini-can, o Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard th, on an "on ca scheduled picl	rules related to yar o be added to the a sicked up on a part is to set receptacles or micro-mini can obtain the additional of the additional set of the additional set of the area all" basis, at \$\frac{12}{2}\$ kup day for the area rmal scheduled picture.	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are globove rates and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A) 2.12(A) per can/un ea in which the custickup day, rates for second are shown on the same collection.	e e it v
Inte 2: The charge in shown on place 3: A recycling charge for an	an occasional op neluded in this page29 debit of: \$2' noccasional exwill be charged or partially filled for an occasional extraction or unit toter toter	rate for yardway 2(A) per 32 gallo attra outlined in N ad for service receded cans. No cred and extra resides Rate per receper pick \$ 2.80(A) \$ 4.26(A) \$ 6.63(A) o more than one ce will be render er requires service ge expire: July	Note 5. Descripted is: \$\frac{N/A}{2} \text{ N/A} \text{ N/A} \text{ Note 5.} \text{ Quested even if fer lit will be given intial can, unit, to eptacle, cup \text{ cup} pickup per moned on the normalize be provided o	wer units are pf customer fail ter, mini-can, of Type 4 YD 6 Yard 8 yard who, on an "on cascheduled pich nother than no	rules related to yar o be added to the a sicked up on a part is to set receptacles or micro-mini can obtain the additional of the additional set of the additional set of the area all" basis, at \$\frac{12}{2}\$ kup day for the area rmal scheduled picture.	gram are shown on rdwaste program are shown on rdwaste program are shown are glove rates and to the sout for collection. On a regular pickup Rate per recepper pickup \$ 50.21(A) \$ 75.32(A) \$ 99.90(A) 2.12(A) per can/unce in which the cust	e e it v

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name: Item 255 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pick up Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale. Size or Type of Container					<u>16_</u> Re	evised Page N	o. <u>42</u>
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pick up Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale. Permanent Service Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 Yard 1 1/2 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickup \$45.67(A) \$62.86(A) \$79.13(A) \$107.78(A) \$149.73(A) \$218.84(A Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit we given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Recycling service rates on this page expire: July 31, 2021 (C) Ssued by: Paul Razore Sued date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20	- ·	umber: Sanit	ary Service Co	o, Inc. G-14			
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pick up Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale. Permanent Service Size or Type of Container							
Rates stated per container, per pick up Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale. Permanent Service	<u>It</u>			-	- •	<u>nicle</u>	
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale. Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1 1/2 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 45.67(A) \$ 62.86(A) \$ 79.13(A) \$ 107.78(A) \$ 149.73(A) \$ 218.84(A) \$ 59.000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Kai	ies stated per c	ontamer, per p	ск ир		
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1 1/2 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 45.67(A) \$ 62.86(A) \$ 79.13(A) \$119.73(A) \$218.84(A) Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit we be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$2.72(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Recycling service rates on this page expire: July 31, 2021 (C) ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 2021 (C)	Service Area: All of our s	ervice area sho	own in Append	lix A except the	e City of Ferno	lale.	
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1 1/2 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$45.67(A) \$62.86(A) \$79.13(A) \$107.78(A) \$149.73(A) \$218.84(A) Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit week given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$2.72(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Recycling service rates on this page expire: July 31, 2021 (C) ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 203.				G: T			
Each Scheduled Pickup \$45.67(A) \$62.86(A) \$79.13(A) \$107.78(A) \$149.73(A) \$218.84(A) Special Pickups \$\$\$ \$	Permanent Service	1 Vard	1 1/2 Vard			1 Vard	6 Vard
Special Pickups							
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit we be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$2.72(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Recycling service rates on this page expire: July 31, 2021 (C) ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20	·	` '				` ′	<u> </u>
Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit we be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$2.72(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Recycling service rates on this page expire: July 31, 2021 (C) Sexued by: Paul Razore Sexued ate: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 200	1	<u> </u>		<u>, '</u>	1 '	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit we given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$2.72(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Recycling service rates on this page expire: July 31, 2021 (C) ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20	Temporary Service						
local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit w be given for partially filled containers. Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$3.99 per yard for recycling. Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$2.72(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Recycling service rates on this page expire: July 31, 2021 (C) Ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20	Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20	Accessorial charges assess	sed (lids, tarpi	ng, unlocking,	unlatching, etc	.):		
ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20							
ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20							
ssued by: Paul Razore ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20							
Ssue date: November 15, 2020 Effective date: January 1, 20							
<u> </u>	Recycling service rates on tl	his page expire:	July 31, 2021 (<u>C)</u>			
<u> </u>		his page expire:	July 31, 2021 (<u>C)</u>			
	Issued by: Paul Razore		July 31, 2021 (<u>C)</u>	Ff	fective date: I	anuary 1 202
Docket No. TG Date: By:	ssued by: Paul Razore				Ef	fective date: J	anuary 1, 202

RECEIVED NOV 13, 2020 WA. UTIL. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200944

Tariff No8		<u>14</u> Revised Page No. <u>43</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:	Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14	

Item 260 – Drop Box Service – To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned drop box)
Rates stated per drop box, per pick up

Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A.

		Size	or Type of Cont	ainer	
Permanent Service	10 – 20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 150.38	\$ 160.40	\$ 160.40	\$ 182.15	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 102.26	\$ 102.26	\$ 102.26	\$ 102.26	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service					
Initial Delivery	\$ 29.12	\$ 29.12	\$ 29.12	\$ 29.12	\$
Pickup Rate	\$ 102.26	\$ 102.26	\$ 102.26	\$ 102.26	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35	\$
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

- Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
- Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles measured from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at \$_2.01\$ per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.
- Note 3: <u>Permanent Service:</u>
 - (a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
 - (b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
 - (c) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
- Note 4: Customers who do not require pickup service for any one month will be billed a zero pickup charge of \$50.00 (R).
- Note 5: For Multi-Family customers add a recycling fee of \$\\$\frac{\\$1.45}{1.45}\$ per yard per pickup. Recyclables are to be picked up in recycle containers or cans. No recyclables will be picked up in commercial drop box containers.
- Note 6: For Multi-Family customers add \$ 0.99(A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Note 6: Recycling service rates on this page expire: _July 31, 2021 (C)

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: November 15, 2020		Effective date: January 1, 2021
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

				13_R	evised Page N	o. <u>46</u>
Company Name/Permit Name/Registered Trade Name:	umber: Sanitary	/ Service Co	, Inc. G-14			
]	Item 275 – Drop	Box Service	e – To Disposa	al Site and Ret	urn	
-	Compacted	Material (C	ustomer-owne	ed drop box)	<u></u>	
	Rates	stated per d	rop box, per p	ick up		
Service Area: All of our se	ervice area show	n in Append	ix A.			
			Size or Typ	e of Container		
Permanent Service	10-40 Yard	Yard	Yard Yard	YardYard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 129.18(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary Service	1					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
containers or can Note 5: For multi-family					on comanicis.	
		<u>2.,72(71)</u> pc1	yard per for a	commodity pr		•
Accessorial charges assess		, unlocking,	unlatching, etc	e.):		•
Accessorial charges assess		, unlocking,	unlatching, etc	e.):		•
Accessorial charges assess Note 1: A connect/unconr	nect fee of \$6.720	, unlocking, (A) per pickt	unlatching, etc up when appli	e.):		•
Accessorial charges assess Note 1: A connect/unconr Recycling service rates of	nect fee of \$6.720	, unlocking, (A) per pickt	unlatching, etc up when appli	e.):		
Accessorial charges assess Note 1: A connect/unconr Recycling service rates of the service	nect fee of \$6.720	, unlocking, (A) per pickt	unlatching, etc up when appli	e.):		
Accessorial charges assess Note 1: A connect/unconr Recycling service rates of	nect fee of \$6.720	, unlocking, (A) per pickt	unlatching, etc up when appli	c.): cable.	ice adjustmen	•
Accessorial charges assess Note 1: A connect/unconr Recycling service rates of the service is service as the service is service is service is service.	nect fee of \$6.720	, unlocking, (A) per pickt	unlatching, etc up when appli	c.): cable.	ice adjustmen	t.